earliest period presented in the consolidated balance sheet, consolidated profit and loss account,
consolidated statement of comprehensive income, consolidated statement of changes in equity and
consolidated statement of cash flows were restated as if it had been a subsidiary from the date when
the DHCL obtained control over ECL. As a result of this restatement, the Holding Company during the
year has redetermined the carrying amount of investment in associate in DHCL based on the restated
consolidated financial statements of DHCL, which has resulted in the restatement of the corresponding
amounts including recognition of related deferred tax liability in these consolidated financial statements.
The changes arising from such restatements are applied retrospectively. The effect of retrospective
application is as follows:

Effect on consolidated balance sheet as of January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015:

December 31, 2015 January 1, 2015
Amounts as
previously
reported

Effect of
correction

Amounts as
restated

Amounts as
previously
reported

Effect of
correction

Amounts as
restated

-------------------------------------------------- Rupees --------------------------------------------------------------
Non-current assets

Long term investment  7,244,802  (1,895,047)  5,349,755  4,939,421  (438,954)  4,500,467

Equity

Accumulated profits  8,276,186  (2,554,022)  5,722,164  4,763,607  (991,698)  3,771,909

Non-current liabilities

Deferred taxation  -   658,975  658,975  -   552,744  552,744

Effect on consolidated profit and loss account for the year ended December 31, 2015:

Decem ber 31, 2015
Amounts as previously

reported Effect of correction Amounts as restated
---------------------Rupees---------------------

Share of profit of associate  3,420,433  (1,926,598)  1,493,835

Deferred taxation recognized in :
- Profit and loss  -   (60,109)  (60,109)
- Other comprehensive income  -   53  53
- Equity  -   (46,175)  (46,175)

 -   (106,231)  (106,231)

7.2 Other investments

- Available for sale investments

2016 2015 Name of Investee 2016 2015
Number of Shares / Units --------------------Rupees--------------------

Listed Securities

 200,000  200,000 National Investment (Unit) Trust  17,508  12,648

Un-Listed Securities

 1,500  1,500 Asian Co-operative Society Limited  15  15

 17,523  12,663

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2016